MUNICIPAL COURT OF SOUTH BAY JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. YA022558
Plaintiff, .
%%A v FELONY COMPLAINT
01 JOHN WESLEY EWELL,. FOR ARREST WARRANT
aka JOHN WESLLY EWELL
Defendant(s). ’

The undersigned is informed and believes that:
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COUNT 1 T mem & add

On or about December 1, 1994, iri the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FORGERY OF A
FICTITIOUS CHECK, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 470, a Felony, was committed by JOHN

WESLEY EWELL, who did willfully and unlawfully make, pass, attempt to pass, utter, and publish a certain

fictitious check, draft, and order in writing for the payment of money in the sum of Twenty Eight Thousand
Dollars ($28,000.00), knowing the said check, draft, and order to be fictitious, with the intent to prejudice,
damage, and defraud First Central Bank, Union Bank and Estate of Norman Hsu.

1t is further alleged as to count(s) 1 pursuant to Penal Code sections 1170.12(a) through (d) and 667(b)
through (i) that said defendant(s), JOHN WESLEY EWELL, has suffered the following prior conviction(s) of

serious or violent felonies or juvenile adjudications; The crime of (1) Robbery in violation of section 211 of

the Penal Code on and about the 23rd day of July, 1985 in the Superior Court of the state of California, for

the county of Los Angeles, Case Number A091291; (2) Robbery in violation of section 211 of the Penal Code

on and about the 15th day of February, 1989 in the Superior Court of the state of California, for the county of

Los Angeles, Case Number AS649381,
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1t is further alleged as to count(s) 1 that said defendant(s), JOHN WESLEY EWELL, was on and about
February 15, 1989, in the Superior Court of the State of California for the County of Los Angeles case
number A649381, convicted of the crime of Robbery, a felony, in violation of Section 211 of the Penal Cods,
and that he then served a term as described in Penal Code section 667.5 for said offense, and that he did not
remain free of prison custody for, and did commit an offense resulting in a felony conviction during, a period

of five years subsequent to the conclusion of said term, within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.5(b).

1t is further alleged as to count(s) 1 that said defendant(s), JOHN WESLEY EWELL, was on and about
February 15, 1989, in the Superior Court of the State of California for the County of Los Angeles case
number A650954, convicted of the crime of 2nd Degree Burglary, a felony, in violation of Section 459 of the
Penal Code, and that he then served a term as described in Penal Code section 667.5 for said offense, and that
he did not remain free of prison custody for, and did commit an offense resulting in a felony conviction

during, a period of five years subsequent to the conclusion of said term, within the meaning of Penal Code

section 667.5(b).

1t is further alleged as to count(s) 1 that said defendant(s), JOHN WESLEY EWELL, was convicted of
the following felonies, to wit, Robbery, in violation of section 211 of the Penal Code, on and about the July
23, 1985 in the Superior Court of the State of California for the County of Los Angeles, fx\(}i@&obbery
in violation of section 211 of the Penal Code, on and about February 15, 1989 in the Supéribr Court of the
State of California for the County of Los Angeles, A649381; 2nd Degree Burglary in violation of section 459
of the Penal Code, on and about February 15, 1989 in the Superior Court of the State of California for the
County of Los Angeles, A650954, within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203(e){4).
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Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law enforcement
agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant(s) JOHN
WESLEY EWELL, for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is requested for JOHN

WESLEY EWELL.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER YA022558, CONSISTS OF 1 COUNT(S).

Executed at TORRANCE, County of Los Angeles, on January 6, 1995.
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GIL GARCETTI, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

AGENCY: GARDENAPD . YO: ROBERT IDNO.: 36499 PHONE:
LEVENTHAL
DR NO.: 949977 OPERATOR: EY PRELIM. TIME EST.:
BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CINO. DoB NO. RECOMD  RINDAIE
EWELL, JOHN WESLEY (5395519 372511957 $500,000

It appearing to the Court that probable cause exists for the issuance of a warrant of arrest for the above-named
defendant(s), the warrant is so ordered.

Judge of the above entitled Court
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FELONY COMPLAINT — ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER - P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and
that there is sufficient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

(Strike out or add as applicable)
JOHN WESLEY EWELL
Count Charge Special Alleg.
No. Charpe Range Allepation Effect
1 PC 470 16-2-3
PC 1170.12(A%-(D) MSP Check Code
PC 667.5(B) +1Yr
PC 667.5(B) +1Yr
PC 1203 PSP

I order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefor and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

JOHN WESLEY EWELL Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County until such bail is given. Date of
arraignment in Superior Court will be:

JOHN WESLEY EWELL in Dept

at: AM.

Date:

Committing Magistrate
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